LEGAL NOTICE

Please take notice that the Town of Highland Town Board will hold a Public Hearing on April 11, 2023, at 6:45 p.m. at the Eldred Town Hall, 4 Proctor Road, Eldred, New York 12732 for Proposed Local Law #2 of 2023 entitled "A Local Law authorizing all public bodies of the Town of Highland to use videoconferencing technology to participate in public meetings", at which time all interested parties will be given an opportunity to be heard.

Please take further notice that a copies of the proposed Local Law and the proposed Videoconferencing Policy is available for review at the Town of Highland Town Hall, 4 Proctor Road, Eldred, New York 12732.

By order of the Town of Highland Town Board.